

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
Owner: City of Cle Elum Project: First Street Improvements Phase 3 - Downtown Revitalization HLA Project No.: 23150C Bid Opening Date: November 30, 2023 FEDERAL AID NO.: STBG(R)-0903(086)						Active Construction, Inc. PO Box 430 Puyallup, WA 98443		Pro Grade Enterprises, Inc. PO Box 586 Easton, WA 98925		Ascent Foundation and More, LLC 106 N. Peoh Ave. Suite C Cle Elum, WA 98922	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Training	1,200	HR	\$ 50.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 75.95	\$ 91,140.00
3	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 486.61	\$ 486.61
4	Archaeological and Historical Salvage	1	FA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
5	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 430,000.00	\$ 343,354.00	\$ 343,354.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 232,249.95	\$ 232,249.95
6	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 210,244.56	\$ 210,244.56
7	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 2,431.39	\$ 2,431.39
8	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 177,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 13,273.36	\$ 13,273.36
9	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	2,400	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 78.60	\$ 188,640.00	\$ 97.45	\$ 233,880.00
10	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	760	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 28,880.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 80.81	\$ 61,415.60
11	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	100	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 118.69	\$ 11,869.00
12	HMA Cl. 1/2-Inch PG 64H-28	260	TON	\$ 300.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 80,600.00	\$ 289.50	\$ 75,270.00
13	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	95	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 8,977.50	\$ 71.15	\$ 6,759.25
14	Storm Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	60	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 57.70	\$ 3,462.00	\$ 56.23	\$ 3,373.80
15	Catch Basin Type 1	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,612.49	\$ 3,224.98
16	Adjust Catch Basin	26	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 223.79	\$ 5,818.54
17	Adjust Monitoring Well	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 318.72	\$ 637.44
18	Select Backfill, as Directed	50	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 90.98	\$ 4,549.00
19	D.I. Pipe for Water Main 6 In. Diam.	6	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 1,728.00
20	Adjust Valve Box	3	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 200.85	\$ 602.55
21	Hydrant Assembly with Tapping Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 15,289.19	\$ 15,289.19
22	Hydrant Assembly Replacement	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,063.16	\$ 1,063.16
23	Adjust Meter Box	25	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 406.54	\$ 10,163.50
24	Irrigation System, Complete	1	LS	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 304,580.32	\$ 304,580.32
25	ESC Lead	66	DAY	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 61.01	\$ 4,026.66
26	Inlet Protection	52	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 58.40	\$ 3,036.80
27	Plant Selection - Redpointe Maple (2-1/2" Caliper)	21	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 756.56	\$ 15,887.76
28	Plant Selection - Metro Gold Maple (2-1/2" Caliper)	40	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 619.89	\$ 24,795.60
29	Plant Selection - Kelseyi Dogwood (2 Gallon)	412	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,720.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,660.00	\$ 45.40	\$ 18,704.80	\$ 61.01	\$ 25,136.12
30	Plant Selection - Dwarf Mugo Pine (2 Gallon)	80	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 51.20	\$ 4,096.00	\$ 61.01	\$ 4,880.80
31	Plant Selection - Black Eyed Susan (1 Gallon)	1,035	EA	\$ 42.00	\$ 43,470.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 27.90	\$ 28,876.50	\$ 21.96	\$ 22,728.60
32	Plant Selection - Woods Compact Kinnikinnick (2 Gallon)	1,795	EA	\$ 36.00	\$ 64,620.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 71,800.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 56,542.50	\$ 45.15	\$ 81,044.25
33	Plant Selection - Golden Nugget Barberr (2 Gallon)	105	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 5,302.50	\$ 34.17	\$ 3,587.85
34	Plant Selection - Flower Carpet Pink Rose (2 Gallon)	59	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 57.80	\$ 3,410.20	\$ 37.22	\$ 2,195.98
35	Plant Selection - Sun Rose Burgundy Dazzler (1 Gallon)	195	EA	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 4,719.00	\$ 24.41	\$ 4,759.95
36	Plant Selection - Moonbeam Coreopsis (1 Gallon)	600	EA	\$ 44.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 30.51	\$ 18,306.00
37	Topsoil Type A	580	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$ 37.20	\$ 21,576.00	\$ 146.43	\$ 84,929.40
38	Subgrade Topsoil	975	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 68,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 107,250.00	\$ 70.10	\$ 68,347.50	\$ 122.03	\$ 118,979.25
39	Root Barrier	3,850	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 40,425.00	\$ 24.10	\$ 92,785.00
40	Root Path	2,275	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 28.14	\$ 64,018.50
41	Basalt Rock Mulch	100	CY	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 122.03	\$ 12,203.00
42	Plant Establishment	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
43	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	3,085	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 154,250.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 104,890.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 185,100.00	\$ 52.27	\$ 161,252.95

